
Mile Hi Barrel Horse 15.414

Saturday, March 8th, 2025--RACE 2 RESULTS 15.914

Douglas County Indoor - Castle Rock, CO 16.414

16.914

SHOOT OUT QUALIFIERS - LONG DRAW RACE 2
Draw 
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First Name Last Name Horse Name Time

Shoot Out

Qualifiers

23 Y Sloan Thompson Chicks Burr N Desire 15.414 Qualified Race 1

32 Y Hadley Zimmerman Ima Bed of Diamonds 15.543 Qualified Race 1

32 Y Jordyn Crandall Pistolpackinfrenchman 15.701 Qualified Race 1

7 Y Cathi Hadley Elle 15.731 1D QUALIFIER

28 Y Taylor Pankoff Bill 15.736 1D QUALIFIER

9 Y Ashley Ranieri Bitz 15.917 Qualified Race 1

2 Y Danielle Rucker Rebs Noble Man 15.934 Qualified Race 1

5 Y Barb Ensign Whatta Famous Perk 15.948 Qualified Race 1

11 Y Derald Shaw MS Playgirl Blake 15.969 Qualified Race 1

18 Y Gabby Lee Steady Little Belle 15.976 2D QUALIFIER

6 Y Sloan Thompson Burrs Gotta Buzz 16.025 2D QUALIFIER

Last Y Maria Thompson Agustus Fame 16.137 2D QUALIFIER

9 Y Maria Thompson Some Bunnys Lion 16.185 2D QUALIFIER

1 Y Maria Thompson Stints of Glory 16.199

2 Y Cathy Ferguson SRL Six Jet's Charm 16.372

7 Kinzie Rush My Guys Signature 16.372

24 Y Mary Carson Senors Cool Factor 16.399

36 Y Addison Girdner Neverendnlegacy 16.475 Qualified Race 1

16 Y Addison Girdner Neverendnlegacy 16.480 3D QUALIFIER

14 Y Deb Stoneham Coppertop 16.514 3D QUALIFIER

22 Y Randa Becco Izzy 16.796 Qualified Race 1

21 Y Chloe Carlson Briscos Easy Rose 16.831 Qualified Race 1

5 Grace Igel Goldie 16.889 3D QUALIFIER

17 N Kristen Moore Guns N 16.890 NON MEMBER 

30 Y Farra Francis Sunshine Be Playin 16.987 Qualified Race 1

6 Y Mar McGraw Streakin Lil Buck 16.989 Qualified Race 1

6 Y Tammi Murphy Star 17.267 4D QUALIFIER

39 Y Julie Campbell Soco Chavez 17.275 4D QUALIFIER

1 Y Ginger Greene RGR ANOTHER FIRST 17.276 4D QUALIFIER

20 Y Laura Jeffrey Driftn Gunsmoke Mist 17.310 4D QUALIFIER

4 Y Abby Pacheco This Guyz Money 17.365

8 Y Cynthia Heitmann Fixin to play 17.371

12 Y Scarlet Mick Red Hot Magic Kitty 17.380

2 Amanda Cordsen 17.424

7 Y JJ McGill Dutton 17.461

4 Scarlet Mick Red Hot Magic Kitty 17.644

23 Y Norah Parsons Estes 17.977

1 Casey Stichter Ethel 18.095

37 Y Chloe Carlson Maggie 18.274

14 Y Barb Ensign Hesa Famous Playboy 18.564



9 Rajeana Koury Shes Dashin Wright 20.243

10 Y Azzy Lee Thunder 20.348

22 Y Addison Girdner Drifting to War 45 20.551

39 Y Gabby Lee Snickers 23.238

4 Y Julie Campbell Laico Easy Streak NT-15.869

17 Y Rajeana Koury El Rey Miracle NT-15.957

13 Y Jeff Varner HCR Wouldya WannaRock NT-16.257

12 Y Abby Carrington Ragtimes Smokin Gun NT-16.448

3 Y Rajeana Koury I Got Grace NT-16.531

26 Y Madison Gingerich Faith NT-16.800

34 Y JJ McGill Spider NT-17.772

3 Randa Becco Chloe NT-18.113

33 Y Cynthia Heitmann Fixin to play NT-23.386

6 Hayden Thompson Apple Jack NT-BP

OPEN
Draw 
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First Name Last Name Horse Name Time

23 Y Sloan Thompson Chicks Burr N Desire 15.414 1D-1 189.00$         

32 Y Hadley Zimmerman Ima Bed of Diamonds 15.543 1D-2 113.00$         

32 Y Jordyn Crandall Pistolpackinfrenchman 15.701 1D-3 75.00$           

28 Y Taylor Pankoff Bill 15.736

9 Y Ashley Ranieri Bitz 15.917 2D-1 162.00$         

2 Y Danielle Rucker Rebs Noble Man 15.934 2D-2 97.00$           

5 Y Barb Ensign Whatta Famous Perk 15.948 2D-3 64.00$           

11 Y Derald Shaw MS Playgirl Blake 15.969

18 Y Gabby Lee Steady Little Belle 15.976

6 Y Sloan Thompson Burrs Gotta Buzz 16.025

Last Y Maria Thompson Agustus Fame 16.137

9 Y Maria Thompson Some Bunnys Lion 16.185

1 Y Maria Thompson Stints of Glory 16.199

2 Y Cathy Ferguson SRL Six Jet's Charm 16.372

7 Kinzie Rush My Guys Signature 16.372

24 Y Mary Carson Senors Cool Factor 16.399

16 Y Addison Girdner Neverendnlegacy 16.480 3D-1 108.00$         

22 Y Randa Becco Izzy 16.796 3D-2 64.00$           

21 Y Chloe Carlson Briscos Easy Rose 16.831 3D-3 43.00$           

17 N Kristen Moore Guns N 16.890

6 Y Mar McGraw Streakin Lil Buck 16.989 4D-1 81.00$           

6 Y Tammi Murphy Star 17.267 4D-2 48.00$           

39 Y Julie Campbell Soco Chavez 17.275 4D-3 35.00$           

1 Y Ginger Greene RGR ANOTHER FIRST 17.276

20 Y Laura Jeffrey Driftn Gunsmoke Mist 17.310

4 Y Abby Pacheco This Guyz Money 17.365

7 Y JJ McGill Dutton 17.461

4 Scarlet Mick Red Hot Magic Kitty 17.644



1 Casey Stichter Ethel 18.095

4 Y Julie Campbell Laico Easy Streak NT-15.869

17 Y Rajeana Koury El Rey Miracle NT-15.957

13 Y Jeff Varner HCR Wouldya WannaRock NT-16.257

12 Y Abby Carrington Ragtimes Smokin Gun NT-16.448

3 Y Rajeana Koury I Got Grace NT-16.531

34 Y JJ McGill Spider NT-17.772

3 Randa Becco Chloe NT-18.113

33 Y Cynthia Heitmann Fixin to play NT-23.386

# of Entries 36

EF 30.00$                              

1,080.00$                         

Added $$

Ttl Pot 1,080.00$                         

1D 2D 3D 4D

378.00$           324.00$                            216.00$                                   162.00$              1,080.00$      

50% 189.00$           162.00$                       108.00$                                   81.00$                

30% 113.40$           97.20$                         64.80$                                     48.60$                

20% 75.60$             64.80$                         43.20$                                     32.40$                

378.00$                  324.00$                            216.00$                                                162.00$                      1,080.00$      

NOVICE HORSE
Draw 
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First Name Last Name Horse Name Time

7 Y Cathi Hadley Elle 15.731 1D-1 150.00$         

28 Y Taylor Pankoff Bill 15.736

14 Y Deb Stoneham Coppertop 16.514

22 Y Randa Becco Izzy 16.796 2D-1 90.00$           

1 Y Ginger Greene RGR ANOTHER FIRST 17.276

20 Y Laura Jeffrey Driftn Gunsmoke Mist 17.310

4 Y Abby Pacheco This Guyz Money 17.365

8 Y Cynthia Heitmann Fixin to play 17.371

12 Y Scarlet Mick Red Hot Magic Kitty 17.380

2 Amanda Cordsen 17.424

14 Y Barb Ensign Hesa Famous Playboy 18.564 3D-1 60.00$           

9 Rajeana Koury Shes Dashin Wright 20.243

10 Y Azzy Lee Thunder 20.348

39 Y Gabby Lee Snickers 23.238

13 Y Jeff Varner HCR Wouldya WannaRock NT-16.257

YOUTH
Draw 
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First Name Last Name Horse Name Time

23 Y Sloan Thompson Chicks Burr N Desire 15.414 1D-1 126.00$         



32 Y Hadley Zimmerman Ima Bed of Diamonds 15.543

32 Y Jordyn Crandall Pistolpackinfrenchman 15.701

18 Y Gabby Lee Steady Little Belle 15.976

36 Y Addison Girdner Neverendnlegacy 16.475 2D-1 75.00$           

21 Y Chloe Carlson Briscos Easy Rose 16.831

5 Grace Igel Goldie 16.889

30 Y Farra Francis Sunshine Be Playin 16.987

23 Y Norah Parsons Estes 17.977 3D-1 51.00$           

37 Y Chloe Carlson Maggie 18.274

22 Y Addison Girdner Drifting to War 45 20.551

26 Y Madison Gingerich Faith NT-16.800

JUNIORS
Draw 
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First Name Last Name Horse Name Time

10 Y Azzy Lee Thunder 20.348 1st 42.00$           

6 Hayden Thompson Apple Jack NT-BP


